PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2950582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiro KIMOTO	03/11/2014
Hidemasa YOSHIDA	03/24/2014
Takaki ITO	04/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho	
City:	Yokkaichi, Mie	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	510-8503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14374026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-836-6400 Phone: Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 160313 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **CATHERINE JONES SIGNATURE:** /Catherine Jones/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=160313_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033373 FRAME: 0484 502903985

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Kazuhiro KIMOTO

Insert

RECORDED: 07/23/2014

(2) Hidemasa YOSHIDA

(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Takaki ITO	(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	
		(7)		(8)	
		the und	sideration of the sum of one dolla lersigned, the receipt and sufficie and hereby does assign, transfer	r (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consincy of which are hereby acknowledged, each and set over to	deration paid to each of th undersigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTI	EMS, LTD.	
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokka	ichi, Mie 510-8503 Japan	
Assigner Assigner	1699guee	the enti invention continu	ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pat sation, international, substitute ar	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns at United States of America as defined in 35 U ent including any and all provisional, non-p d reissue application(s), and all Letters Pate be granted on the invention known as	J.S.C. §100, in the rovisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(H)	ELECTRIC-WIRE PROTECT	ION DEVICE	
	Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No. 160313), filed on even date herewi	th or as
44.00		•	U.S. Application Number 1	1/371 026	
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12)	U.S. Application Number 1	4/3/4,020	
	filed applications	filed	July 23, 2014		
	4) Each undersigned agre	es to perior	om all affirmative acts which ma	av be necessary to obtain, maintain of conf	arm by reissue of
resulting entire in this assi	g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and i gnment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned here y or desirable in order to co	ited States; orizes and a the said A that he or said As aby grants the things with	patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the ssignee, as Assignee of the enti- signore, as Assignee of the signor's heirs, successors, assigner the firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States P	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to iss re interest, and covenants that he or she ha it execute, any agreement(s) in conflict her	tue any and all patents in a full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that the lentification that may be
resulting entire in this assigneessar	5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to grament is binding on Assigned, binding on Assigned here y or desirable in order to come in witness whereof, executing the said and the said a	ited States; orizes and a the said A that he or said As aby grants the things with	patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the sisgince, as Assignee of the entithe has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States P e undersigned on the date(s) of	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to iss re interest, and covenants that he or she ha it execute, any agreement(s) in conflict her as and legal representatives. to insert on this assignment any further id- atent and Trademark Office for recordation	tue any and all patents in a full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that the lentification that may be
resulting entire in this assignecessar	5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to gnment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned here y or desirable in order to community to the witness whereof, executing the community of th	ited States orizes and in the said A hat he or sin nor and Aside y grants the original with the detection of	patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the sisgince, as Assignce of the entithe has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States P et andersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issee interest, and covenants that he or she has to execute, any agreement(s) in conflict here is and legal representatives. To insert on this assignment any further ideatent and Trademark Office for recordation opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazuhiro Kimato Kazuhiro Kimato Talialamato Ulyshida	tue any and all patents is full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that dentification that may be nof this document.
resulting entire in this assigneessar	5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to grament is binding on Assigned. Beach undersigned here yor desirable in order to come in witness whereof, executing the following said and the manner of the following said and the following said application said applic	ited States or izes and a the said A that he or si nor and Assiby grants thomply with uted by the 20/4	patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the sisgince, as Assignee of the entithe has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States P et andersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issee interest, and covenants that he or she has to execute, any agreement(s) in conflict here is and legal representatives. To insert on this assignment any further ident and Trademark Office for recordation oposite the undersigned name(s). Kazuhiro Kimato Kazuhiro Kimato Kazuhiro Kimato Hidemasa YOSHIBA Taka ki 110	tue any and all patents is full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that itentification that may be not this document. (SEAL)
resulting entire in this assignecessar	5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to griment is binding on Assigned. Beach undersigned here yor desirable in order to come in witness whereof, executing the following said and the march of the March 11.	ited States orizes and in the said A hat he or sin nor and Aside y grants the original with the detection of	patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the sisgince, as Assignce of the entithe has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States P et andersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issee interest, and covenants that he or she has to execute, any agreement(s) in conflict her as and legal representatives. to insert on this assignment any further ideatent and Trademark Office for recordation opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazuhiro Kimato Kazuhiro Kimato Kazuhiro Kimato Hidemasa Yoshiida Taka ki 110 Takaki ITO	ue any and all patents s full right to convey th rewith, and agrees that lentification that may be n of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL)
resulting entire in this assignecessar	5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to grament is binding on Assigned. Beach undersigned here yor desirable in order to come in witness whereof, executing the following said and the manner of the following said and the following said application said applic	ited States orizes and in the said A that he or sinor and Asido grants the said by grants the said by grants the said by the s	patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the sisgince, as Assignee of the entithe has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States P et andersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issee interest, and covenants that he or she has to execute, any agreement(s) in conflict here is and legal representatives. To insert on this assignment any further ident and Trademark Office for recordation oposite the undersigned name(s). Kazuhiro Kimato Kazuhiro Kimato Kazuhiro Kimato Hidemasa YOSHIBA Taka ki 110	ue any and all patents s full right to convey th rewith, and agrees that lentification that may be n of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL)
resulting entire in this assi, necessar	5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to grow the sinding on Assigned to the said undersigned here you desirable in order to come the said of t	ited States orizes and in the said A that he or sinor and Asido grants the said by grants the said by grants the said by the s	patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the sisgince, as Assignee of the entithe has not executed, and will no signor's heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States P et andersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issee interest, and covenants that he or she has to execute, any agreement(s) in conflict her as and legal representatives. to insert on this assignment any further ideatent and Trademark Office for recordation opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazuhiro Kimato Kazuhiro Kimato Kazuhiro Kimato Hidemasa Yoshiida Taka ki 110 Takaki ITO	ue any and all patents s full right to convey th rewith, and agrees that lentification that may be n of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resulting entire in this assi, necessar Date Date Date Date	5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to grow the sinding on Assigned to the said undersigned here you desirable in order to come the said of t	ited States or ites and a the said A that he or si nor and Assets grants the omply with a ted by the 20/4 20/4	patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the sistence, as Assignee of the entite has not executed, and will assigner's heirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States P et undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issee interest, and covenants that he or she had execute, any agreement(s) in conflict here is and legal representatives. To insert on this assignment any further ideatent and Trademark Office for recordation opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazuniro Kimato Kazuniro Kimato Hidemasa YOSHIBA Taka ki 110 Takaki ITO	ue any and all patents s full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that lentification that may be n of this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resulting entire in this assi, necessar Date Date Date Date Date Date	5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to terest herein assigned, and to ginnent is binding on Assigned here yor desirable in order to common the same of th	ited States or izes and a the said A that he or si nor and Assiby grants thomply with a ted by the 20/4 20/4	patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the sistingee, as Assignee of the entite has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States P et undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issee interest, and covenants that he or she had to execute, any agreement(s) in conflict here is and legal representatives. It is insert on this assignment any further idatent and Trademark Office for recordation opesite the undersigned name(s). Kazuhiro Kimoto Kazuhiro Kimoto Mazuhiro Kimoto Mazuhiro Kimoto Mazuhiro Kimoto Takaki Ito Takaki Ito	ue any and all patents s full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that lentification that may be nof this document. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resulting entire in this assi, necessar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to griment is binding on Assigned. Beach undersigned here yor desirable in order to come in witness whereof, executing the march of the March of April 30,	ited States or izes and in the said A that he or sinor and Assiby grants the thing of the thing with the thing of the thing with the thing of the th	patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the sistence, as Assignee of the entite has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States P et undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issee interest, and covenants that he or she has to execute, any agreement(s) in conflict her as and legal representatives. To insert on this assignment any further idatent and Trademark Office for recordation opesite the undersigned name(s). Kazuhiro Kimoto Kazuhiro Kimoto Kazuhiro Kimoto Lidemato Uyulida Taka ki Ito Takaki ITO	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resulting entire in this assi, necessarian decessarian	5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to griment is binding on Assigned. Beach undersigned here yor desirable in order to come in witness whereof, executing the following the followin	ited States or izes and of the said A that he or sinor and Assiby grants thought with the desired by the 20/4 20/4	patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the sistingee, as Assignee of the entite has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States P et undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issee interest, and covenants that he or she had to execute, any agreement(s) in conflict here is and legal representatives. To insert on this assignment any further idatent and Trademark Office for recordation opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazuhiro Kimoto Kazuhiro Kimoto Kazuhiro Kimoto Uyuluda Takaki Ito Takaki Ito Takaki Ito Otoka Ito Takaki Ito Otoka Ito	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
resulting entire in this assi, necessarian decessarian	5) Each undersigned auth from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to griment is binding on Assigned. Beach undersigned here yor desirable in order to come in witness whereof, executing the following the followin	ited States or izes and in the said A that he or sinor and Assiby grants the thing of the the thing of the th	patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the sistence, as Assignee of the entitle has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States P et undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issee interest, and covenants that he or she had to execute, any agreement(s) in conflict here is and legal representatives. To insert on this assignment any further idatent and Trademark Office for recordation opposite the undersigned name(s). Kazuhiro Kimoto Kazuhiro Kimoto Kazuhiro Kimoto Uyuluda Takaki Ito Takaki Ito Takaki Ito Otoka Ito Takaki Ito Otoka Ito	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT **REEL: 033373 FRAME: 0485**